
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur , Pin code : 689121 ,Contact No.0479-2450555, Email 

–eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com 

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS  

Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender11/2023-24 

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted 

below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/Firms. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess 

compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender. 

 
Sl 

No 

 
Tender No 

 
Name of Work 

 
PAC 

 
EMD 

Period Of 

Completion  
Tender 

Fee 

Class of 

Contractor  
Publish 

Date and 

time 

Last date of 

Submission 

And 

Time 

Opening date 

and time 

1. TDB/EEE/ET-
27/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom – M n M festival in 1194ME - 
Drawing power distribution UG cable from transformer 
yard to 250 KVA DG room, laying UG cables from flour 
mill panel board to various motor and certain urgent 
needs-Revised Estimate (Retender) 

6,28,955/
- 

15750/- 

 

30days 1500/- B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 

3PM 

2. TDB/EEE/ET-
28/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199ME - 
Rewiring to the SM-1 and SM-2 Queue complexes in the 
Trekking path near Saramkuthy(Retender) 

4,38,580/
- 

11000/- 
 

30days     1050/- 
 

B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

3. TDB/EEE/ET-
29/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME - 
Urgent supply and laying of cables to Dhanlaxmi Bank 
and street light feeder pillar at various points in 
Sabarimala Sannidhanam(Retender) 

4,88,364/
- 

12300/- 
 

21days      1160/- B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

4. TDB/EEE/ET-
30/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom- M n M festival in 1199 ME- 
Rewiring and providing Electrical installations in 
Dormitory building (Ground n 1st floors) at Sabarimala 
Sannidhanam(Retender) 

4,90,657/
- 

12300/- 
 

21days      1160/- 
 

B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

5. TDB/EEE/ET-
31/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom- M n M festival in 1199 ME-
Providing DG Backup supply and rewiring of 
Sabareepeedam Pilot Queue Complex (No.16 to 18) in 
the treaking path near Sabarpeedam(Retender) 

4,62,381/
- 

11,600/- 
 

21days       1100/- 
 

B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

6. TDB/EEE/ET-
32/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME - 
Rewiring of Damaged Portion in Sannidhanam 
Devaswom Mess Kitchen Area and replacement of 
electrical LED Lights in the Mess Hall(Retender) 

4,31,904/
- 

10800/- 
 

21days 
 

      1020/- 
 

B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

mailto:eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com


7. TDB/EEE/ET-
33/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME –  
Supply and fixing of the AMF Byepass Switchboard in the 
DG Room and providing the APFC Panel in the water 
tank pump house at Sabarimala Sannidhanam(Retender) 

    ------- 
   

10950/- 
 

21days        1050/- 
 

B 
Class(250K
VA) and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM  

 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

8. TDB/EEE/ET-
35/2023-24 

Sabarimala Devaswom –MnM Festivals in 1199 ME  
Supply and installation of CCTV monitoring System in 
new bhandaram*(Retender) 

     -------- 12200/- 
 

15days      1150/- 
 

      NA 
19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

9. TDB/EEE/ET-
41/2023-24 

Pamba Devaswom in Sabarimala Group-MnM Festival in 
1199ME-Repairs and replacements of the existing 
damaged electrical installations to the temple structures, 
nadapandal, various buildings, yard and street lights etc 
installed in and around at Pamba-Requirements of 
electrical materials 

  ---------- 12600/- 80days      1200/- B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

10. TDB/EEE/ET-
42/2023-24 

Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group- MnM Festival 
in 1199ME -Repairs and replacements of the existing 
damaged electrical installations to the temple structures, 
nadapandal, various buildings, yard and street lights etc 
installed in and around at Nilackal-Requirements of 
electrical materials 

  --------      12400/- 80days       1200/- B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 

11. TDB/EEE/ET-
43/2023-24 

Pamba  and Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group- 
MnM Festival in 1199ME-Engaging skilled labours for 
day to day watch and maintaining and operation to the 
existing electrical installations, machineries, street and 
yard lights etc installed in and around at Pamba and 
Nilackal 

  --------- 11200/- 70 days     1100/- B Class and 
above 

19.10.2023 

12PM 

23.10.2023 
      2PM 

24.10.2023 
3PM 



 

* Previous Experience is mandatory. Refer NIT published in Etender site. 

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online 

payment options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on 

making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing 

of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online 

NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status 

confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website. 

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered 

contractors duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before opening date . The 

TDB will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the 

tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. 

Further details, if required, can be had from this office during working hours. 

 

Chengannur 

                                  

                         
Sd/- 

19-10-2023                                                                   Executive Engineer Electrical 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

