TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division Travancore Devaswom Board, Chengannur, Pin code: 689121, Contact No.0479-2450555, Email —eeelectricaltdb@gmail.com

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS

Tender Notice No. TDB/EEE/Etender11/2023-24

The Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, invites competitive e-tenders (https://etenders.kerala.gov.in) for the work noted below from registered contractors of Travancore Devaswom Board & Kerala Public Works Department/Firms. Only those bidders having a valid and active registration and who possess compatible digital signature certificate issued by the competent can participate in the tender.

SI No	Tender No	Name of Work	PAC	EMD	Period Of Completion	Tender Fee	Class of Contractor	Publish Date and time	Last date of Submission And The	Opening date and time
1.	TDB/EEE/ET- 27/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom – M n M festival in 1194ME - Drawing power distribution UG cable from transformer yard to 250 KVA DG room, laying UG cables from flour mill panel board to various motor and certain urgent needs-Revised Estimate (Retender)	6,28,955/ -	15750/-	30days	1500/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
2.	TDB/EEE/ET- 28/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199ME - Rewiring to the SM-1 and SM-2 Queue complexes in the Trekking path near Saramkuthy(Retender)	4,38,580/ -	11000/-	30days	1050/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
3.	TDB/EEE/ET- 29/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME - Urgent supply and laying of cables to Dhanlaxmi Bank and street light feeder pillar at various points in Sabarimala Sannidhanam(Retender)	4,88,364/ -	12300/-	21days	1160/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
4.	TDB/EEE/ET- 30/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom- M n M festival in 1199 ME- Rewiring and providing Electrical installations in Dormitory building (Ground n 1st floors) at Sabarimala Sannidhanam(Retender)	4,90,657/ -	12300/-	21days	1160/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
5.	TDB/EEE/ET- 31/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom- M n M festival in 1199 ME- Providing DG Backup supply and rewiring of Sabareepeedam Pilot Queue Complex (No.16 to 18) in the treaking path near Sabarpeedam(Retender)	4,62,381/ -	11,600/-	21days	1100/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
6.	TDB/EEE/ET- 32/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME - Rewiring of Damaged Portion in Sannidhanam Devaswom Mess Kitchen Area and replacement of electrical LED Lights in the Mess Hall(Retender)	4,31,904/ -	10800/-	21days	1020/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM

7.	TDB/EEE/ET- 33/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom - MnM festival in 1199 ME – Supply and fixing of the AMF Byepass Switchboard in the DG Room and providing the APFC Panel in the water tank pump house at Sabarimala Sannidhanam(Retender)	10950/-	21days	1050/-	B Class(250K VA) and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
8.	TDB/EEE/ET- 35/2023-24	Sabarimala Devaswom –MnM Festivals in 1199 ME Supply and installation of CCTV monitoring System in new bhandaram*(Retender)	 12200/-	15days	1150/-	NA	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
9.	TDB/EEE/ET- 41/2023-24	Pamba Devaswom in Sabarimala Group-MnM Festival in 1199ME-Repairs and replacements of the existing damaged electrical installations to the temple structures, nadapandal, various buildings, yard and street lights etc installed in and around at Pamba-Requirements of electrical materials	 12600/-	80days	1200/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
10.	TDB/EEE/ET- 42/2023-24	Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group- MnM Festival in 1199ME -Repairs and replacements of the existing damaged electrical installations to the temple structures, nadapandal, various buildings, yard and street lights etc installed in and around at Nilackal-Requirements of electrical materials	 12400/-	80days	1200/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM
11.	TDB/EEE/ET- 43/2023-24	Pamba and Nilackal Devaswom in Sabarimala Group- MnM Festival in 1199ME-Engaging skilled labours for day to day watch and maintaining and operation to the existing electrical installations, machineries, street and yard lights etc installed in and around at Pamba and Nilackal	 11200/-	70 days	1100/-	B Class and above	19.10.2023 12PM	23.10.2023 2PM	24.10.2023 3PM

* Previous Experience is mandatory. Refer NIT published in Etender site.

Tender documents and Tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from thee-GP, Website (www.etenders.kerala.gov.in). Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with schedule and EMD using the online payment options of e-procurement system only. Bidders are advised to visit the "Downloads" section of e-procurement website: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on making online payment using Internet banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility. Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the closing

of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of

the tender documents with schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e- procurement system. The online

NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement system for making a NEFT/RTGS transaction is not a payment confirmation. NIC/SBI/TDB shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation. All bids/ tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope(s) on the e-GP website.

Tenders/bids shall be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and no manual submission of the same shall be entertained. Late tenders will not be accepted. The scanned copies of valid license of registered contractors duly attested by the Competent Authority / Chief Engineer / Executive Engineer of TDB as the case may be. Hard copies shall be submitted only after submission of online documents and before opening date . The TDB will not be responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. If the document submission date, opening date happen to be a holiday or not working due to any valid reasons, the tender opening process/submission of document will be done on the next working day. All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT / Revised PWD Manual regarding tenders are applicable to this tender also. Further details, if required, can be had from this office during working hours.

Chengannur

Sd/-

19-10-2023

Executive Engineer Electrical